

®
SLP(C)No. 4355-4356 OF 2004
ITEM No.21

Court No.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4355-4356/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2003 in WP 6099/97
and WP 16044/97 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HOWRAH DIST.PRI.SCHOOL COUNCIL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOURI SASMAL (PATRA) & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.4429/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Bharti,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Nos.3, 10 & 18
in SLP(C) 4355-56/04
& RR Nos.1, 3, 8 & 10
in SLP(C) 4429/04: Mr. Gauraj Jain,Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Abha Jain, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.3, 10 and 16, may file the response on their behalf, if any, within ten days, after serving a copy of the same on the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on the expiry of two weeks along with C.A. No.1991/2003.

(A.S. BISHT) (S. MALKANI)
COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR