

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2388 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

HOWRAH DIST.PRI.SCHOOL COUNCIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOURI SASMAL (PATRA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2389 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps regarding substitution of respondents who are reported to be dead and furnish the correct address of some of the unserved respondents, notice to whom has been returned with such remarks. Await service of notice.

List the matter on 24-08-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa