

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2388 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

HOWRAH DIST.PRI.SCHOOL COUNCIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOURI SASMAL (PATRA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2389 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Jain,Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

Mr. Hien Dasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the appellant is directed to take steps for unserved respondents and to file application for substituted service as requested earlier.

Respondents who have appeared may file their counter affidavit within four weeks.

Appellant has to supply spare copies of the pleadings within a week to the concerned advocates who have filed their appearance.

Registry is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all the concerned advocates in the Cause List who have filed their appearance.

List the matter on 29/9/2009.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar