

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2388 OF 2006

HOWRAH DIST.PRI.SCHOOL COUNCIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOURI SASMAL (PATRA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2389 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv  
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv  
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken steps for  
serving the notice on the unserved Respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers  
for non-prosecution against the unserved Respondents.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar