

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2388 & 2389 OF 2006

HOWRAH DIST.PRI.SCHOOL COUNCIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOURI SASMAL (PATRA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv
Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to furnish latest and correct addresses of Respondent Nos. 1, 4, 12, 25 and 39 in CA No. 2388/2006, Respondent No. 16 in CA No. 2389/2006 and to take steps to bring on record the Lrs of deceased Respondent Nos. 8 and 20 in CA No. 2388/2006.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master