

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2388 and 2389 OF 2006

HOWRAH DIST.PRI.SCHOOL COUNCIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOURI SASMAL (PATRA) & ORS.
(With Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Further two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to furnish latest and correct address of respondent nos. 1,4,12, 25 and 39 in Civil Appeal No. 2388 of 2006, respondent No. 16 in Civil Appeal No. 2389 of 2006 and to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 8 and 20 in Civil Appeal No. 2388 of 2006. It is clarified that if appropriate steps, as required are not taken within the stipulated time, the matters shall stand dismissed, without further reference to the Court.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2388 & 2389 OF 2006

HOWRAH DIST.PRI.SCHOOL COUNCIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOURI SASMAL (PATRA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Further two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to furnish latest and correct address of respondent nos. 1,4,12, 25 and 39 in Civil Appeal No. 2388 of 2006, respondent No. 16 in Civil Appeal No. 2389 of 2006 and to

take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of
deceased respondent nos. 8 and 20 in Civil Appeal No. 2388 of
2006. It is clarified that if appropriate steps, as required are
not taken within the stipulated time, the matters shall stand
dismissed, without further reference to this Court.

.....J
(J.M. PANCHAL)

NEW DELHI
JULY 13, 2010